

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 15-3222, Version: 1

## PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

**Department:** State's Attorney

Request: To approve item 15-0916 as amended

**Item Number: 15-0916** 

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s): N/A

**Original Text of Item:** The February 10, 2015 check was issued to Roszell Collins and the Trust Fund of Sandman Levy and Petrich. However, Mr. Collins died before the check was received and therefore the check cannot properly be endorsed. Therefore, it has been requested that a replacement check be issued payable to "The Estate of Roszell Collins and its attorneys Sandman, Levy and Petrich."

## 15-0916

Case: Collins v. Dart, et al.

Case No: 13 C 3924

Settlement Amount: \$8,000.00

Fixed Charges Department: 499 (Public Safety)

Payable to: "Roszell Collins and the Trust Fund of Sandman Levy and Petrich" on

behalf of Mr. Collins." The Estate of Roszell Collins and its attorneys Sandman, Levy and Petrich.

**Litigation Subcommittee Approval:** N/A

**Subject matter**: Allegations of civil rights violations